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Table 3

Sign Letter Height Lookup Table

Sign Viewing Type

Parallel

lllumination Type

Internal Opaque

verizon’

Sign Offset from
Curb (Feet)

10-14

20-24

30-34

40-44

50-54

Required Sign Letter Height (Inches)

Total Number of Lanes on Roadway
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

n——“—
_—-__““

_“_“m-_

]

19

21

27%

Landlord and/or Zoning Restrictions

City:
Wall signs: Business signs with total sign area per establishment not to exceed
15% of the sign wall area, and in no event more than 40 square feet.

Landlord:

N/A
Location: Permitted Proposed
East Elevation (Entry Facade) (24 x21) x 15% = 75.6 SF 239 SF

—-_—““—
60-64 “_-———_ 201
—l—-“ 4|
90-94 “m-_“— 3
100-100 m——_m 38
140143 ——m-- G
160-169 51
R -““ 59% Verizon Guideline Conformance/Exception
2 T and Justification:
A “—_“—__ ) ’ No exceptions noted.
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SW 6762
Poseidon

LRV = 11

(///Illlllﬂlml&lﬁ\\\\\\\m\%‘&\‘& [}' / /Illlilﬁlﬂlllﬁt\“}\\% ‘
Custom : 1 T/
< | = Verizon A HE:

10 1/4”

EXISTING SIGNAGE: EXISTING CONDITION NOTE: REVISED CONDITION
EXISTING VERIZON SIGNAGE HEIGHT - 43" ALL EXISTING, NON-STANDARD, WINDOW GRAPHICS AND SIGNAGE
EXISTING ADJACENT TENANT SIGNAGE HEIGHT - TBD TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW STANDARD GRAPHICS.

STORE NUMBER ADDRESS SHEET TITLE DATE REVISION PREPARED BY SHEET NUMBER
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24'-0" SIGN AREA

v

F §

N
v

4'-0" SIGN AREA

104 1/2" ®_\ oo_\ T

TOP OF WIREWAY
TO BE CENTERED ON
TOP STROKE OF "Z"

I10 1/4" (1/2 check)

RS
=

2-3 1/2"

- —

SIGN BAND AREA - 516 SF
SIGN WEIGHT - 150 LBS A SEQ?_EEL,E"QT:O{;'
SIGN PROJECTION - 4 3/4" i
SIGN TOTAL SF - 23.9 SF
PRINCIPAL LED
SLOAN LED 91 ea. SloanLED Prism #701269-6WSJ1-MB

TARGET "V" HEIGHT: 21"
ACTUAL "V" HEIGHT: 18"
23.9 SF

STORE NUMBER

-

, 18"

14 ea. Principal PL-FS3-RD1-P

1 ea. Sloan 120D1 + 1 ea. Sloan 60C1 Power Supply
Total Electrical Amp Load = 2.4 Amps

One (1) 120 Volt - 20 Amp

Circuit Breaker Required for Sign

12

MODULE AMOUNT =

LED LAYOUT
SCALE: NTS

ADDRESS SHEET TITLE DATE REVISION

KEY NOTES

2" DEEP, FACE-LIT, FABRICATED
ALUMINUM CHANNEL LETTERS

1 MOUNTED TO 2 3/4" DEEP FABRICATED
ALUMINUM WIREWAY.

COLORS

@ 3/16" #7328 P95 ACRYLIC

MP #6425 SP SATIN HI HIDE WHITE TRIM & RETURNS

#7328 P95 WHITE ACRYLIC WITH APPLIED
TRANSLUCENT VINYL 3M 3630-143 POPPY RED

MP #643 SATIN PMS 485 TRIM & RETURNS

WIREWAY PAINTED TO MATCH FACADE
SW 6762 POSIEDON; LRV = 11

c@“s ELECTRIC
LISTED SIGN
THIS SIGN IS INTENDED TO BE
INSTALLED CCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF

GROUNDED
ELECTRICAL
ONNECTIONS

4//911 Industries
i) FILE NUMBER: E212503 -

PREPARED BY SHEET NUMBER

0OP008306

__verizon’

89 N MIDDLETON RD. SIGN 1 - EAST ELEVATION - FABRICATION DETAIL 2018-06-10 o

2018-07-12 ct
20080830

REARL-RIMER-MY- 10065
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A - SECTION DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

STORE NUMBER

VERIZON LETTERS

0.040 ALUMINUM RETURNS (2" DEPTH):
PAINTED MP #6425 SP SATIN HI HIDE WHITE

3/4" TRIM CAP:
PAINTED MP #6425 SP SATIN HI HIDE WHITE

3/16" ACRYLIC FACE:
#7328 P95 ACRYLIC

LED UNITS (WHITE):
SLOAN V180 STANDARD 701269-6WSG1-MB

0.040 ALUMINUM RETURNS (2" DEPTH):
PAINTED MP #643 SATIN: PMS 485

3/4" TRIM CAP:
PAINTED MP #643 SATIN: PMS 485

3/16" ACRYLIC FACE:
#7328 WHITE ACRYLIC WITH APPLIED 3M 3630-143 VINYL

LED UNITS (RED):
PRINCIPAL PL-FS3 RD1-P

2 3/4" DEEP FABRICATED ALUMINUM WIREWAY
WITH POWER SUPPLIES LOCATED WITHIN

PRIMARY POWER CIRCUIT (PROVIDED/PERMITTED BY OTHERS)
TO BE PLACED WITHIN 5 FEET OF CENTER OF SIGN

CONDUIT:
SECONDARY ELECTRICAL RUN

0.063 ALUMINUM BACK:
PRECOAT WHITE FINISH

MOUNTING HARDWARE:
MECHANICAL HARDWARE AS REQUIRED FOR WALL CONDITIONS

WEEP HOLES WITH BAFFLES

1"W x 1/4" THK. ALUMINUM STRAPS FOR MOUNTING

BENT ALUMINUM "SHELF" FOR POWER SUPPLIES AS REQUIRED

ADDRESS SHEET TITLE

¢« UL labels to be on tops of letters
except in areas where prohibited.

e

P

5 @(?@@@@@(?

DATE

REVISION PREPARED BY

+ All wire nuts used inside letters to be White.

SHEET NUMBER

0OP008306

89 N MIDDLETON RD.

SIGN 1 - SECTION DETAIL A

2018-06-10 ct
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All stores, with or without new signage, are required to install the mandatory store door template on all customer-facing doors.

¢ Remove all existing graphics from doors.

* Apply as first surface graphics - white and red cut vinyl.

¢ All graphics should be applied to one door.
* |f two doors, install on right door.

* The top of the "H" from "Hello" cannot exceed 68" from the ground, no matter how it is installed.
* The top of the handicap symbol cannot exceed 24" from the ground, no matter how it is installed.

disabled

Time-delay
safe forinventory
may beinuse

Stoleninventory
istrackedand

4— GLASS FOR VISUAL
PURPOSES ONLY

OPTIONAL TEXT FOR
LANGUAGES SPOKEN.

NO TEXT WILL BE PROVIDED
UNLESS REQUESTED BY AGENT.

KEY NOTES

ONE SET OF FIRST SURFACE APPLIED

VINYL GRAPHICS FOR ENTRANCE DOOR.

Note for Install: Borders are cut to provide ease in a level install.
COLORS

Please be sure to remove border once vinyl is installed and level

*If there are two doors, install on right door.
@ WHITE VINYL

The top of the handicap
symbol cannot exceed 24"

e TOMATO RED VINYL 3M 7725-13

The top of the "H" cannot
exceed 68" from the ground

DOOR VINYL
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

ELEVATION VIEW
SCALE: 3/4" = 1"-0"

PREPARED BY

SHEET NUMBER

\/ OP008306

STORE NUMBER ADDRESS SHEET TITLE DATE REVISION
89 N MIDDLETON RD. SIGN 2 - MANDATORY STORE DOOR SIGNAGE 2018.06-10 201807-12 ct llen Industries 8
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DocuSign Envelope |D: 9D619208-4C16-49BE-BSEF-44E82BC13A0D

ME #: 51139

SW 6762
Poseidon

LRV = 11

240"

2 RE]h}]T
veri Onwireless

wireless Z2NJ | #r aitor

T
— T101m@"

|« verizon’ _

1014

EXISTING SIGNAGE:
EXISTING VERIZON SIGNAGE HEIGHT - 43"
EXISTING ADJACENT TENANT SIGNAGE HEIGHT - TBD

EXISTING CONDITION NOTE:

ALL EXISTING, NON-STANDARD, WINDOW GRAPHICS AND SIGNAGE
TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW STANDARD GRAPHICS.

REVISED CONDITION

Alterations or additions to this engineering document
by an unlicensed person is a violation of Chapter 16,
Title VIII, Article 145 § 7209.2 of the New York

State Education Law.
I ; " . th dow
|\/| Mckaland VERIZON ENGINEERING OF el Draving: (5113905 WLl ool
A RSl || pho(281)813-7439 ATTACHMENT TO WALL ONLY. v
464 N. Hiddenbrook Dr, Email: sean@signstructures.com Address: N MIDDLETOWN RD NO CABINET ENGINEERING -
Advance, NC 21006 Web: www.signstructures.com City/State: PEARL RIVER. NY OR EVALUATION OF AS Sheet#: 10OF3
: : BUILT WALL CONDITIONS NG Fim Registation: F-1136
ﬁ—swmml&sjgn gt e ——— EHOVIED OR MOLED, —— _ New York License Number: 82641
2 R — lj =




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D619208-4C16-49BE-BSEF-44E82BC13A0D

ME #: 51139

KEY NOTES

2" DEEP, FACE-LIT, FABRICATED
ALUMINUM CHANNEL LETTERS

e 1 MOUNTED TO 2 3/4" DEEP FABRICATED
ALUMINUM WIREWAY.
10'-4 1/2"

24'-0" SIGN AREA

A
v

ek
y

COLORS
—topofwirewayto | g
be centered on top
stroke of "z 10 1/4" (1/2 check) @ 316" P95 ACRYLIC
G ________________________________ '—‘T
é t " MP #6425 SP SATIN HI HIDE WHITE TRIM & RETURNS
<< AP o iz, P
= A L ‘ } ) e #7328 WHITE ACRYLIC WITH APPLIED
% = . A b / ’ - ‘ a ) 5 ys 1 TRANSLUCENT VINYL 3M 3630-143 POPPY RED
o £ g O ? | o MP #643 SATIN PMS 485 TRIM & RETURNS
! o ol - r | | : o I -/ |
= w e e e YU (2 i e e B L ' TRV SN o WIREWAY PAINTED TO MATCH FACADE
SW 6762 POSIEDON; LRV = 11
align left edge of "z" with 10 1/4” (1/2 check)
T T s e e TS —— s = T= & horizontal center of sign-area -~ ' i e
SIGN 1 - EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
PRINCIPAL LED
SLOANLED 91 ea. SloanLED Prism #701269-6WSJ1-MB
T 14 ea. Principal PL-F$3-RD1-P c@us ELECTRIC
) 1 ea. Sloan 120D1 + 1 ea. Sloan 60C1 Power Supply LISTED SIGN
© Total Electrical Amp Load = 2.4 Amps T R T
One (1) 120 Volt - 20 Amp INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
R - Circuit Breaker Required for Sign
MODULE AMOUNT
LED LAYOUT
SCALE: NTS
TARGET "V" HEIGHT: 21"
ACTUAL "V" HEIGHT: 18"
23.9 SF
' Alterations or additions to this engineering document
by an unlicensed person is a violation of Chapter 16,
Title VI, Article 145 § 7209.2 of the New York
State Education Law.
bt I ing on this documen
M e VERIZON ENGINEERING OF nitl Oraving; (51139)0S oty Sea o MEFarlan, PG Fruay 2021
LV el Ph: (281) 813-7439 ATTACHMENT TO WALL ONLY, .
: ; Date 2-2-2021
Lol e Email; sean@mgnstructures.com Address: 89 N MIDDLETOWN RD NO CABINET ENGINEERING —
Advance, NC 27006 Web: www.signstructures.com City/State: PEARL RIVER. NY OR EVALUATION OF AS Sheet#: 2O0OF3
: BUILT WALL CONDITIONS NC Firm Registration: F-1136
Structural Sign Design . PROVIDED OR IMPLIED. New York License Number; 82641
Lagi iR e AR é i . e = - e e e e e e ———— N A E N8 11010 s A—




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D619208-4C16-49BE-BBEF-44E82BC13A0D

ME #: 51139

Connection Specifications

Attach Channel Letter Raceway to Corrugated Metal with Evenly Spaced Connectors. See Drawings
for Complete Fabrication Specifications. Don't Overtighten Connectors. Use UNISTRUT Backers for
| Thru Wall Connectors. See Schedule for Letter Attachment Quantity to Raceway.

VERIZON LETTERS
0.040 ALUMINUM RETURNS (2" DEPTH}:

1

PAINTED MP #6425 SP SATIN HI HIDE WHITE

3/4" TRIM CAP:
PAINTED MP #6425 SP SATIN HI HIDE WHITE

3/16" ACRYLIC FACE:
#7328 P95 ACRYLIC

o 2] L3

(4

LED UNITS (WHITE):
SLOAN V180 STANDARD 701269-6WSG1-MB

CONNECTION 38" LIBERTY e e 18
QUANTITY BOLTS |THRU BOLTS|THRU BOLTS]  TEKS
TOTAL RACEWAY 8 6 e Ol Il s onatee Na il 1| BANTED MP 043 SATIN: P 435
= T Thru Bolts Require Unistrut or Angle Backers .
LETTERS (EA| 3 4 3/4" TRIM CAP:
e 2 | PAINTED MP #543 SATIN: PMS 485
= 3 3 | 316" ACRYLIC FACE:
#7328 WHITE ACRYLIC WITH APPLIED 3M 3630-143 VINYL
EXTERIOR WALL WALL EXTERIOR WALL WALL 4 | LED UNITS (RED):
\J/ STRUCTURE STRUGTURE PRINCIPAL PL-FS3 RD1-P
MTG PLATE B MIGRLAIE UNISTRUT
LIBERTY BOLT = ST BACKER IDENTICAL SPECS
\-\‘t}_r 2 ﬂ-‘ﬁs 8 =)
P ‘L" ’ 5 2 3/4" DEEP FABRICATED ALUMINUM WIREWAY
ﬁ— WITH POWER SUPPLIES LOCATED WITHIN
6 | PRIMARY POWER CIRCUIT (PROVIDED/PERMITTED BY OTHERS)
RACEWAY BACK ——3 RACEWAY BACK——> TO BE PLACED WITHIN 5 FEET OF CENTER OF SIGN
CONDUIT:
7 SECONDARY ELECTRICAL RUN
TYPICAL LIBERTY BOLT CONNECTION TYPICAL THRU BOLT CONNECTION 0.063 ALUMINUM BACK:
=10 3=1-0 8 PRECOAT WHITE FINISH
Q | REFER CONNECTOR OPTIONS ON THE LEFT.
LETTER BACK ——| LETTER BACK ——> 10 | WEEP HOLES WITH BAFFLES
RACEWAY\ R.ACEWAY—\ 11 | 1"W x 174" THK. ALUMINUM STRAPS FOR MOUNTING
ﬁ 12 | BENT ALUMINUM "SHELF" FOR POWER SUPPLIES AS REQUIRED

THRU BOLT
\’J_% s

™~

TEK SCREW —\

TYPICAL THRU BOLT CONNECTION TO RCWY

TYPICAL TEK SCREW CONNECTION TO RCWY

Alterations or additions 1o this engineering document
by an unlicensed person is a violation of Chapter 16,
Title VINI, Article 145 § 7209.2 of the New York

State Education Law.

A - SECTION DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

* All wire nuts used inside letters to be White.

* UL labels to be on tops of letters
except in areas where prohibited.

M i

464 N. Hiddenbrook Dr,
Advance, NC 27006

Ph: (281) 813-7439
Email: sean@signstructures.com
Web: www.signstructures.com

Address: 89 N MIDDLETOWN RD
City/State: PEARL RIVER, NY

VERIZON

Structural Sign Design
&

i o il

ENGINEERING OF
ATTACHMENT TO WALL ONLY.
NO CABINET ENGINEERING

OR EVALUATION OF AS
BUILT WALL CONDITIONS
PROVIDED OR IMPLIED.

Initial Drawing:

(51139) DS

The electronic seal appearing on this document was
authorized by Sean M. McFarland, PE on February 6, 2021.

Date: 2-2-2021
Sheet#: 30OF3
NC Firm Registration: F-1136

New York License Number; 82641
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